assessed dues becomes an integral part of EPFO’s functioning. This activity poses a

big challenge in situations when the establishment is closed and the employer/owner

is not traceable. 

M/s Shivraj Hotels (name changed), had recovery dues of Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rupees

Sixty-Five Lakhs). This due was for the period from 2012-13 to 2016-17. RO, Peenya

had been trying to trace out the employer, but none could be traced. Then one day

suddenly a notice of IIFL (India Infoline Group) caught the eye of one of the officers

from the regional office.

[...]

Further, it came to the notice of the office that the asset of the

establishment was under auction. 

Since the dues of EPFO has priority over other dues, the fact was brought before IIFL.

Following the due procedure in May 2021 the office received Rs. 1,05,00,000/-

(Rupees One Crore five Lakh) from the IIFL towards PF dues. Rs. 65 Lakh was  towards

arrear dues and Rs.40 Lakh towards penal interest.

Regional Office, Peenya has always been vigilant and ready to take the difficult route

to recover the PF dues from the establishment/employer, to serve the stakeholders